504508713 08/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4555418

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
DR. DRAZEN TADIC			07/03/2017	
OLIVER BIELENSTEIN			07/30/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл			
Name: BOTISS BIOMATERIALS GMBH				
Street Address:	HAUPTSTRASSE 28			
City:	ZOSSEN			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	15806			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	15	551217		
		551217		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA (73	32)578-0104	ccessful. it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (73 e sent to th provided; i	32)578-0104 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (73 e sent to th provided; i 73	32)578-0104 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 92-578-0103		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (73 e sent to th provided; i 73 do	32)578-0104 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent i ² -578-0103 icketing@kbsiplaw.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (73 e sent to th provided; i 73 do KA	32)578-0104 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-578-0103 hcketing@kbsiplaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (7: e sent to th provided; i 73 do KA 10	32)578-0104 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent i2-578-0103 icketing@kbsiplaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ, LLP i0 MATAWAN ROAD		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (73 e sent to th provided; i 73 do KA 10 SL	32)578-0104 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-578-0103 hcketing@kbsiplaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ, LLP 10 MATAWAN ROAD JITE 120		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (73 e sent to th provided; i 73 do KA 10 SL	32)578-0104 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent i2-578-0103 icketing@kbsiplaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ, LLP i0 MATAWAN ROAD		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (73 e sent to th provided; i 73 do KA 10 SL MA	32)578-0104 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-578-0103 hcketing@kbsiplaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ, LLP 10 MATAWAN ROAD JITE 120		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (73 e sent to th provided; i 73 do KA 10 SL MA	32)578-0104 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-578-0103 wcketing@kbsiplaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ, LLP 10 MATAWAN ROAD JITE 120 ATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747		
	ATA (73 e sent to th provided; i 73 do KA 10 SL MA	32)578-0104 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-578-0103 beketing@kbsiplaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ, LLP 10 MATAWAN ROAD JITE 120 ATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747 9771-324US1		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (73 e sent to th provided; i 73 do KA 10 SL MA	32)578-0104 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2-578-0103 beketing@kbsiplaw.com APLAN BREYER SCHWARZ, LLP 10 MATAWAN ROAD JITE 120 ATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747 9771-324US1 LAURIE TORRES		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_9771-324us1#page1.tif

Attorney Docket: 9771-324US1

IN THE UNITED STATES

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

For value received, I/We, Dr. Drazen TADIC, of Berlin, Germany, Oliver BIELENSTEIN of Berlin, Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Botiss Biomaterials GmbH, having an office at Hauptstrasse 28, Zossen, 15806, Germany, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/551,217, filed on August 15, 2017, entitled IMPLANT FOR COVERING MAXILLARY BONE DEFECTS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, which is a 371 National Stage Application of PCT International Application No.: PCT/EP2015/078499, filed on December 3, 2015, which claims priority to Germany Patent Application No. 102015102597.3, filed on February 24, 2015, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I/We also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Botiss Biomaterials GmbH, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination applications claiming the benefit of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue therefrom.

I/We also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Botiss Biomaterials GmbH, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the patent applications aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Because the application serial number and/or filing date of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I/we authorize the duly-appointed attorneys of Kaplan Breyer Schwarz, LLP to insert the filing date and application serial number of this application in the above paragraph when known.

I/We authorize to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me/us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Botiss Biomaterials GmbH, to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Botiss Biomaterials GmbH, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Botiss Biomaterials GmbH, may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Botiss Biomaterials GmbH, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

05.07.2013

Drazen TADIC and Date

<u>.742 03.07.2017</u>

Oliver BIELENSTEIN and Date

- 1 of 1 -

PATENT REEL: 043322 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 08/17/2017